BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION, TO CONDUCT A MANAGEMENT REVIEW OF GAS SUPPLY SCHEDULES IMPLEMENTED BY NORTHWESTERN) ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION D/B/A NORTHWESTERN ENERGY, SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA, PURSUANT) TO NEB. REV. STAT. § 66-1854.)

Application No. NG-115.1

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Andrew S. Pollock, Adam J. Kost, and Rembolt Ludtke LLP hereby enter their

appearance on behalf of NorthWestern Energy Public Service Corporation d/b/a

NorthWestern Energy in the above-captioned proceeding.

Please direct all future pleadings and correspondence to the undersigned.

DATED: March 27, 2024

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION D/B/A NORTHWESTERN ENERGY,

- **REMBOLT LUDTKE LLP** By: **3 Landmark Centre** 1128 Lincoln Mall, Suite 300 Lincoln, NE 68508 (402) 475-5100 (telephone) (402) 475-5087 (facsimile) apollock@remboltlawfirm.com akost@remboltlawfirm.com
- /s/ Andrew S. Pollock By: Andrew S. Pollock (#19872) Adam J. Kost (#26819)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing *Appearance* was served upon the following by email on March 27, 2024:

Nichole Mulcahy Nebraska Public Service Commission 1200 N Street, Ste. 300 Lincoln, NE 68508 psc.naturalgas@nebraska.gov Nichole.Mulcahy@nebraska.gov

Thomas W. Golden Executive Director Nebraska Public Service Commission 1200 N Street, Ste. 300 Lincoln, NE 68508 Thomas.Golden@nebraska.gov

Chris Dibbern Nebraska Public Advocate 9411 Thornwood Drive Lincoln, NE 68512 DibbernLaw@gmail.com

> <u>/s/ Andrew S. Pollock</u> Andrew S. Pollock (#19872)

4870-9233-8866, v. 1